



**Bid Tabulation for
Water Street Mall Improvements
Bid 18-17**

ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineers Estimate		A Lamp Concrete Contr 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		Alliance Constructors, Inc. 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098		Copenhaver Construction Co 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		Geneva Construction Co. PO Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507	
			UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1		\$20,000.00		\$ 24,500.00		\$ 17,750.00		\$ 31,000.00		\$ 14,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LUMP SUM	1		\$10,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 2,665.00		\$ 17,000.00		\$ 3,200.00
CONSTRUCTION FENCING	LUMP SUM	1		\$3,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 750.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 3,000.00
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	90	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 3,307.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 760.50
ASPHALT PATCHING	SY	65	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,525.00
CONCRETE AND PAVER REMOVAL	SY	1,700	\$25.00	\$42,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 116,025.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 24,480.00
STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
TEMPORARY STAGING	CY	250	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	TON	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00
NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	TON	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,900.00
PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	LF	210	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00
POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CY	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 570.00
SELECT GRANULAR TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	50	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,350.00
PLANTER AREAS	CY	85	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,460.00
STORM SEWER – RCP (12")	LF	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00
STORM SEWER – RCP (18")	LF	3	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 273.00
STORM SEWER – DIP (10")	LF	21	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 2,436.00
STORM MANHOLES	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 11,145.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 12,780.00
CATCH BASINS	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 5,480.00
DRAIN BASINS	EA	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00
FIELD ADJUSTMENT TO STORM STRUCTURES	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	85	\$18.00	\$1,530.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 4,292.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,550.00
PCC SIDEWALK	SF	1,100	\$7.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 10.05	\$ 11,055.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 7,920.00
DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00
PCC "PLAZA" CONCRETE	SF	12,150	\$7.00	\$85,050.00	\$ 9.00	\$109,350.00	\$ 8.95	\$108,742.50	\$ 6.00	\$72,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$109,350.00
BRICK PAVERS	SF	625	\$20.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 30.05	\$ 18,781.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,500.00
CONCRETE CURBING AT PLANTERS	LF	295	\$18.00	\$5,310.00	\$50.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$50.50	\$ 14,897.50	\$33.00	\$ 9,735.00	\$22.00	\$ 6,490.00
ITEMS BY ENGINEER	Allowance	1		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00
BID ALTERNATE (DECORATIVE CONCRETE)	SY	255	\$150.00	\$38,250.00	\$150.00	\$38,250.00	\$180.00	\$45,900.00	\$15.00	\$3,825.00	\$110.00	\$28,050.00
ADJUSTMENT FOR BID ALTERNATE (DEDUCT 255 SY OF PLAZA CONCRETE)	SF	2,295		(\$16,065.00)		(\$20,655.00)		(\$20,540.25)		(\$13,770.00)		(\$20,655.00)
TOTAL BID INCLUDING ALTERATE				\$306,130.00		\$321,715.00		\$448,614.00		\$ 277,835.00		\$ 298,674.50

Items highlighted in yellow indicate a modification by the City to the numbers received, including swapping the quantities listed for Storm Manholes and Catch Basins



**Bid Tabulation for
Water Street Mall Improvements
Bid 18-17**

Engineers Estimate	Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120	RC Wegman Constr Co. 750 Morton Avenue Aurora, IL 60506	Semper Fi Land Service Inc. 1275 Golfview Street Aurora, IL 60506
--------------------	---	---	---

ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1		\$20,000.00		\$ 20,824.00		\$ 5,120.00		\$ 17,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LUMP SUM	1		\$10,000.00		\$ 20,856.00		\$ 5,888.00		\$ 3,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FENCING	LUMP SUM	1		\$3,000.00		\$ 8,511.00		\$ 612.93		\$ 1,820.00
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	90	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.88	\$ 979.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00
ASPHALT PATCHING	SY	65	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00
CONCRETE AND PAVER REMOVAL	SY	1,700	\$25.00	\$42,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 24.90	\$ 42,330.00	\$ 22.38	\$ 38,046.00
STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 2,668.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TEMPORARY STAGING	CY	250	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 26.88	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00
SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	TON	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	TON	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 56.32	\$ 5,632.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	LF	210	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 7.68	\$ 1,612.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00
POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CY	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 576.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
SELECT GRANULAR TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	50	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 61.44	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
PLANTER AREAS	CY	85	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 118.59	\$ 10,080.15	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00
STORM SEWER – RCP (12")	LF	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 181.12	\$ 3,260.16	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00
STORM SEWER – RCP (18")	LF	3	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 595.20	\$ 1,785.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
STORM SEWER – DIP (10")	LF	21	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 3,297.00	\$ 221.26	\$ 4,646.46	\$ 45.00	\$ 945.00
STORM MANHOLES	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 3,457.00	\$ 10,371.00	\$ 3,404.80	\$ 10,214.40	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00
CATCH BASINS	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 3,159.00	\$ 3,159.00	\$ 1,971.20	\$ 1,971.20	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
DRAIN BASINS	EA	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 666.50	\$ 5,998.50	\$ 352.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
FIELD ADJUSTMENT TO STORM STRUCTURES	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	85	\$18.00	\$1,530.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 56.26	\$ 4,782.10	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,825.00
PCC SIDEWALK	SF	1,100	\$7.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 12.67	\$ 13,937.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,100.00
DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 92.03	\$ 3,681.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
PCC "PLAZA" CONCRETE	SF	12,150	\$7.00	\$85,050.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 78,975.00	\$ 12.52	\$ 152,118.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 121,500.00
BRICK PAVERS	SF	625	\$20.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 31.72	\$ 19,825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,500.00
CONCRETE CURBING AT PLANTERS	LF	295	\$18.00	\$5,310.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,340.00	\$45.80	\$ 13,511.00	\$33.00	\$ 9,735.00
ITEMS BY ENGINEER	Allowance	1		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$51,200.00		\$40,000.00
BID ALTERNATE (DECORATIVE CONCRETE)	SY	255	\$150.00	\$38,250.00	\$141.00	\$35,955.00	\$137.00	\$34,935.00	\$180.00	\$45,900.00
ADJUSTMENT FOR BID ALTERNATE (DEDUCT 255 SY OF PLAZA CONCRETE)	SF	2,295		(\$16,065.00)		(\$14,917.50)		(\$28,733.40)		(\$22,950.00)
TOTAL BID INCLUDING ALTERATE				\$306,130.00		\$ 354,979.00		\$387,868.80		\$336,246.00

Items highlighted in yellow indicate a modification by the City to the numbers received, including swapping the quantities listed for Storm Manholes and Catch Basins